
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Agreement on Way Forward / Council 
Approval

2 wks Thu 22/09/22 Wed 
05/10/22

2 MEETINGS 49.2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Thu 14/12/23

3 Project Team Meetings (2023) 48.2 wks Thu 12/01/23 Thu 14/12/23

4 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 12/01/23 Thu 12/01/23

5 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 09/02/23 Thu 09/02/23

6 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 09/03/23 Thu 09/03/23

7 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 13/04/23 Thu 13/04/23

8 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 11/05/23 Thu 11/05/23

9 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 08/06/23 Thu 08/06/23

10 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 13/07/23 Thu 13/07/23

11 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 10/08/23 Thu 10/08/23

12 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 14/09/23 Thu 14/09/23

13 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 12/10/23 Thu 12/10/23

14 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 09/11/23 Thu 09/11/23

15 Meeting Date (2nd Thursday) 0 wks Thu 14/12/23 Thu 14/12/23

16 Design Team Meetings (2023) 48.2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Thu 07/12/23

29

30 RIBA STAGE 2 8 wks Wed 12/10/22Tue 06/12/22

31 Appoint Multi - Dis Team 5 wks Thu 27/10/22 Wed 30/11/22

32 Stage 2 Viability Report 6 wks Wed 12/10/22Tue 22/11/22

33 Council Review and Sign Off 2 wks Wed 23/11/22Tue 06/12/22

34

35 RIBA Stage 3 14.8 wks Wed 07/12/22Mon 27/03/23

36 Stage 2 Review by Multi-Dis 3 wks Tue 13/12/22 Tue 10/01/23

37 Options Review 2 wks Tue 13/12/22 Tue 03/01/23

38 Update Costings 1 wk Wed 04/01/23Tue 10/01/23

39 NWedR Sign Off 0 wks Tue 10/01/23 Tue 10/01/23

40 Risk Workshops 9.2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Thu 23/03/23

41 Initial 0 wks Thu 19/01/23 Thu 19/01/23

42 End Of Stage Review 0 wks Thu 23/03/23 Thu 23/03/23

43 Surveys 10.6 wks Wed 14/12/22Sat 04/03/23

44 Topo / Subscan 7 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 08/02/23

45 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23
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46 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

47 Undertake 1 wk Thu 19/01/23 Wed 25/01/23

48 Report 2 wks Thu 26/01/23 Wed 08/02/23

49 Ecology (Desk Top) 6 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 01/02/23

50 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

51 Lead In 1 wk Thu 05/01/23 Wed 11/01/23

52 Undertake 1 wk Thu 12/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

53 Report 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

54 Heritage 7 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 08/02/23

55 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

56 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

57 Undertake 1 wk Thu 19/01/23 Wed 25/01/23

58 Report 2 wks Thu 26/01/23 Wed 08/02/23

59 Site Investigation 9 wks Mon 02/01/23Sat 04/03/23

60 Procure 4 wks Mon 02/01/23Mon 30/01/23

61 Lead In 1 wk Tue 31/01/23 Mon 06/02/23

62 Undertake 2 wks Tue 07/02/23 Mon 20/02/23

63 Report 2 wks Tue 21/02/23 Sat 04/03/23

64 Highways 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23

65 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

66 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

67 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

68 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

69 Noise 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23

70 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

71 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

72 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

73 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

74 Air Quality 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23

75 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

76 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

77 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

78 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

79 Flood Risk Assessment 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23
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80 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

81 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

82 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

83 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

84 Arboricultural 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23

85 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

86 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

87 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

88 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

89 Townscape / Streetscene 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23

90 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

91 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

92 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

93 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

94 Daylight 8 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 15/02/23

95 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

96 Lead In 2 wks Thu 05/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

97 Undertake 2 wks Thu 19/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

98 Report 2 wks Thu 02/02/23 Wed 15/02/23

99 Waste Management 6 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 01/02/23

100 Procure 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

101 Lead in 1 wk Thu 05/01/23 Wed 11/01/23

102 Undertake 2 wks Thu 12/01/23 Wed 25/01/23

103 Report 1 wk Thu 26/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

104 BREEAM (Initial Assessment) 4 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 18/01/23

105 Appointment 2 wks Wed 14/12/22Wed 04/01/23

106 Assessment 1 wk Thu 05/01/23 Wed 11/01/23

107 Report 1 wk Thu 12/01/23 Wed 18/01/23

108 RIBA Three Design 10.8 wks Thu 12/01/23 Mon 27/03/23

109 Architecture 6.6 wks Thu 12/01/23 Mon 27/02/23

110 Architectural layout and plans 5.6 wks Thu 12/01/23 Mon 20/02/23

111 Finalised architectual elevations 
and CGIs

1 wk Tue 21/02/23 Mon 
27/02/23

112 Structures 4.7 wks Wed 22/02/23Fri 24/03/23
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113 Review of loadings, 
superstructure frame design 

1 wk Wed 
22/02/23

Tue 28/02/23

114 Model and draw frame 0.6 wks Wed 01/03/23Fri 03/03/23

115 Review SI, preliminary design of 
foundations based on 
assumptions

0.4 wks Mon 
06/03/23

Tue 07/03/23

116 Model foundations 1.2 wks Wed 08/03/23Wed 15/03/23

117 Coordination and clash detection 1.3 wks Thu 16/03/23 Fri 24/03/23

118 Civils 4.2 wks Tue 28/02/23 Mon 27/03/23

119 Review layout and co-ordination 
with landscape

1 wk Tue 28/02/23 Sat 04/03/23

120 Levels and drainage design 1.2 wks Mon 06/03/23Mon 13/03/23

121 Drainage strategy report and 
integrate with FRA parameters

2 wks Tue 14/03/23 Mon 
27/03/23

122 Consultations (Week Commencing 
Dates - TBC)

5.2 wks Mon 
30/01/23

Mon 
06/03/23

123 Meeting 1 with BDC  CMT and Chief 
Exec

0 days Mon 
30/01/23

Mon 
30/01/23

124 Meeting 1 with BDC Leader 0 days Mon 30/01/23Mon 30/01/23

125 Meeting 2 with BDC CMT and Chief 
Exec

0 days Mon 
27/02/23

Mon 
27/02/23

126 Meeting 2 with BDC Leader 0 days Mon 27/02/23Mon 27/02/23

127 All member session 0 days Mon 27/02/23Mon 27/02/23

128 External Community Groups Engagement 0 wks Thu 02/03/23 Thu 02/03/23

129 Community engagement event 1: 
Birdbox SATURDAY 4 March

0 days Sat 04/03/23 Sat 04/03/23

130 Community Engagement event 2: Library0 days Mon 06/03/23Mon 06/03/23

131 Planning application 14.8 wks Wed 07/12/22Mon 27/03/23

132 Consultation / Strategy 2 wks Wed 07/12/22Tue 20/12/22

133 Prepare 12 wks Wed 21/12/22Tue 21/03/23

134 Submission 0 days Mon 27/03/23Mon 27/03/23

135 Procurement Strategy 7 wks Wed 07/12/22Wed 01/02/23

136 Review Framework Options 3 wks Wed 07/12/22Wed 04/01/23

137 Finalise 1 wk Thu 05/01/23 Wed 11/01/23

138 Initial Discussions / Soft Market 
Testing

2 wks Thu 12/01/23 Wed 
25/01/23

30/01

30/01
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27/02
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139 Update Report / Strategy 1 wk Thu 26/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

140 Stage 3 Report 2 wks Mon 06/03/23Fri 17/03/23

141 Prepare 1 wk Mon 06/03/23Fri 10/03/23

142 Client Review and Sign Off 1 wk Mon 13/03/23Fri 17/03/23

143

144 RIBA STAGE 4 38.2 wks? Mon 06/03/23Mon 27/11/23

145 Developed Design 6 wks Mon 20/03/23Fri 28/04/23

146 Planning 18.2 wks? Mon 06/03/23Mon 10/07/23

147 Register 2 wks Tue 28/03/23 Mon 10/04/23

148 Statutory Approval Period 13 wks Tue 11/04/23 Mon 10/07/23

149 Planning Committee Dates (For 
Info)

12.2 wks? Mon 
06/03/23

Tue 30/05/23

153 Approval 0 wks Mon 10/07/23Mon 10/07/23

154 Procurement 27.2 wks Mon 17/04/23Mon 23/10/23

155 First Stage Tender 16.2 wks Mon 17/04/23Mon 07/08/23

159 Second Stage Tender 11 wks Tue 08/08/23 Mon 23/10/23

162 Stage 4 Report 4 wks Tue 17/10/23 Mon 13/11/23

163 Prepare 2 wks Tue 17/10/23 Mon 30/10/23

164 Client Review and Sign Off 2 wks Tue 31/10/23 Mon 13/11/23

165 Contract signature 2 wks Tue 14/11/23 Mon 27/11/23

166

167 RIBA Stage 5 64 wks Tue 28/11/23 Mon 17/03/25

168 Mobilisation 4 wks Tue 28/11/23 Mon 08/01/24

169 Construction 60 wks Tue 09/01/24 Mon 17/03/25

170 Pavilion Building 48 wks Tue 09/01/24 Mon 09/12/24

171 Public Realm / Culvert 48 wks Tue 09/01/24 Mon 09/12/24

172 Commercial Building / Remaining 
Public Realm

60 wks Tue 09/01/24 Mon 
17/03/25

173 Practical Completion 0 days Mon 17/03/25Mon 17/03/25

174

175 DLUHC EXPENDITURE DEADLINE 0 wks Mon 31/03/25Mon 31/03/25

06/03 03/04 30/05

10/07

17/03

31/03
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